| FORM PTO-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-93) RE 02-12-2 | Patent and Trademark Office 2001 EET | | |
| I INTER THE TOTAL HERF AND LAND HER THE | | | |
| | Attorney Docket No.: 051176-5018 | | |
| To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | Document ID No. 101479747 ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Helmut PILZ Franz KORDEUTER 7-31-00 | Name: HOLLY PRODUKTE VERTRIEBS-UND LIZENZ GMBH | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: Kaufstrasse 12 D-88287 | | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | City: Grünkraut State: Zip: Country: GERMANY | | |
| Execution Date(s): May 12, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXNo | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/122,841 B. | Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached: Yes X No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: John D. Zele, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed | | |
| Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310 | | |
| Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John D. Zele December 19, 2000 | | | |
| John D. Zele Name of Person Signing | December 19, 2000 Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5 | | | |

1-44 1324049 1

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 051176-5018-US

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

COLLAPSIBLE SUN PROTECTION DEVICE

| for which I/WE executed an application for United S States Letters Patent on <u>May 4, 2000</u> , (Application | | iled an application for United |
|---|---|---|
| WHEREAS, Holly Produkte Vertriebs-un address is Kaufstrasse 12, D-88287 Grünkraut, Gerr right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the at to be issued upon this application; | d Lizenz GmbH, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), pplication for United States Letters Patent on the | is desirous of securing the entire |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for a acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assig- unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, l application, and all divisions, and continuations there all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and r all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its su | MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to cof, and all Letters Patent of the United States vequest the Commissioner of Patents and Trader | ell, assign, transfer, and set over to this invention and this which may be granted thereon, and marks of the United States to issue |
| its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/Us papers when called upon to do so, execute and delive in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its sinvention in the United States, it being understood the assignee, its successors and assigns. | er all papers that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and reissue applicate successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pricate any expense incident to the execution of such that the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Dicitation No. 29/122,841, filed ay 4, | gal proceeding, sign all lawful to perfect the title to this invention ions, make all rightful oaths and oper patent protection for this h papers shall be borne by the |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'WE have h | nereunto set our hand(s). | |
| Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Helmut Pilz | Assignor's Signature flaunt Sole | Date: |
| Address: Kaufstrasse 12, D-88287 Grünkraut, Germany | | Citizenship: Germany |
| Full Name of Second Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date: |
| Franz Kordeuter Address: Albertsfelder Strasse 20, D-88213 Rave | ensburg, Germany | Citizenship: Germany |
| | Yes [X] No | |

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-WA/1406934.1

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0571